BMUS - SUN RIVERS NATURAL GAS TARIFF

SECTION C — RATE SCHEDULES

RATE SCHEDULE 1: RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

This Rate Schedule is applicable to firm Gas supplied at one Premises for use in approved
appliances for all residential applications in single — family residences, separately metered single-
family townhouses, row houses, condominiums, duplexes, and apartments, and single — metered
apartment blocks with four or less apartments.

Charges:
Basic Charge per Day $0.4216
Delivery Charge per Gigajoule $7.476

Storage and Transport Charge per Gigajoule $1.788
Gas Cost Recovery Charge per Gigajoule!'-? $2.230

Municipal Operating Fee Charge: A Municipal Operating Fee Charge of 3.09% of the aggregate
of the above charges is payable (in addition to the above charges) if the Premises to which Gas is
delivered under this Rate Schedule is located within the boundaries of an area to which BMUS
pays these fees to the municipality and excluding any Customer from whom BMUS is not allowed
to collect such Municipal Operating Fee. The Municipal Operating Fee charge will be calculated in
accordance with the approved methodology”.

Minimum Charge: The Minimum Charge per month will be the Basic Charge and the Municipal
Operating Fee Charge (where applicable and calculated in accordance with the approved
methodology).

! The Cost of Gas is based on the calculation of 100% of a Customer’s consumption in Gigajoules, minus the greater of the percentage
of the RNG Blend Service or the percentage of a Customer’s selection of RNG measured in Gigajoules, multiplied by the Cost of Gas
(Commodity Cost Recovery Charge) per Gigajoule.

2 The Approved RNG Blend is set at 3%.

3 Currently, this fee does not apply to Sun Rivers Gas customers.
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BMUS - SUN RIVERS NATURAL GAS TARIFF

RATE SCHEDULE 2: SMALL COMMERCIAL SERVICE

This Rate Schedule is applicable to Customers with a normalized annual consumption at one
Premises of less than 2,000 gigajoules of firm Gas, for use in approved appliances in
commercial, institutional, or small industrial operations.

Charges:
Basic Charge per Day $ 1.4309
Delivery Charge per Gigajoule $5.143

Storage and Transport Charge per Gigajoule $1.813
Gas Cost Recovery Charge per Gigajoule*> $2.230

Municipal Operating Fee Charge: A Municipal Operating Fee Charge of 3.09% of the aggregate
of the above charges is payable (in addition to the above charges) if the Premises to which Gas is
delivered under this Rate Schedule is located within the boundaries of an area to which BMUS
pays these fees to the municipality and excluding any Customer from whom BMUS is not allowed
to collect such Municipal Operating Fee. The Municipal Operating Fee charge will be calculated in
accordance with the approved methodology®.

Minimum Charge: The Minimum Charge per month will be the Basic Charge and the Municipal
Operating Fee Charge (where applicable and calculated in accordance with the approved
methodology).

4 The Cost of Gas is based on the calculation of 100% of a Customer’s consumption in Gigajoules, minus the greater of the percentage
of the RNG Blend Service or the percentage of a Customer’s selection of RNG measured in Gigajoules, multiplied by the Cost of Gas
(Commodity Cost Recovery Charge) per Gigajoule.

5> The Approved RNG Blend is set at 3%.

6 Currently, this fee does not apply to Sun Rivers Gas customers.
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BMUS - SUN RIVERS NATURAL GAS TARIFF

RATE SCHEDULE 3: LARGE COMMERCIAL SERVICE

This Rate Schedule is applicable to Customers with a normalized annual consumption at one
Premises of greater than 2,000 gigajoules of firm Gas, for use in approved appliances in
commercial, institutional, or small industrial operations.

Charges:
Basic Charge per Day $ 4.3526
Delivery Charge per Gigajoule $4.799

Storage and Transport Charge per Gigajoule $1.648
Gas Cost Recovery Charge per Gigajoule’ $2.230

Municipal Operating Fee Charge: A Municipal Operating Fee Charge of 3.09% of the aggregate
of the above charges is payable (in addition to the above charges) if the Premises to which Gas is
delivered under this Rate Schedule is located within the boundaries of an area to which BMUS
pays these fees to the municipality and excluding any Customer from whom BMUS is not allowed
to collect such Municipal Operating Fee. The Municipal Operating Fee charge will be calculated in
accordance with the approved methodology®.

Minimum Charge: The Minimum Charge per month will be the Basic Charge and the Municipal
Operating Fee Charge (where applicable and calculated in accordance with the approved
methodology).

7 The Cost of Gas is based on the calculation of 100% of a Customer’s consumption in Gigajoules, minus the greater of the percentage
of the RNG Blend Service or the percentage of a Customer’s selection of RNG measured in Gigajoules, multiplied by the Cost of Gas
(Commodity Cost Recovery Charge) per Gigajoule.

8 The Approved RNG Blend is set at 3%.

° Currently, this fee does not apply to Sun Rivers Gas customers.
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